



44 Victoria St., Suite 502 Toronto, ON M5C 1Y2

Tel: (416) 367-3313 Fax: (416) 367-2844 E-mail: admin@opha.on.ca

www.opha.on.ca

President Larry Stinson

E-mail: LStinson@opha.on.ca

Executive Director

Pegeen Walsh

E-mail: PWalsh@opha.on.ca

Constituent Societies ANDSOOHA – Public Health Nursing Management in Ontario

Association of Ontario Health Centres

Association of Public Health Epidemiologists in Ontario

Association of Supervisors of Public Health Inspectors of Ontario

Canadian Institute of Public Health Inspectors (Ontario Branch)

Community Health Nurses' Initiatives Group (RNAO)

Health Promotion Ontario

Ontario Association of Public Health Dentistry

Ontario Society of Nutrition Professionals in Public Health

Charitable Registration Number 11924 8771 RR0001 February 18, 2016

Evelyn Vaccari
Chair, Ontario Society of Nutrition Professionals in Public Health
(OSNPPH)
c/o Toronto Public Health

Lindsay Davidson
Chair, OSNPPH Food Security Workgroup
c/o Chatham-Kent Public Health

Dear Ms. Vaccari and Ms. Davidson,

I am writing to formally confirm the Ontario Public Health Association's support for the Ontario Society of Nutrition Professionals in Public Health (OSNPPH) Position Statement on Responses to Food Insecurity.

OPHA recognizes that food insecurity is a significant deterrent to the health of an individual and the whole community. We acknowledge that access to food depends on various factors such as adequate income, affordable housing and geographic location and the need to create supportive environments and health promoting public policies. Furthermore, we recognize that the root cause of food insecurity is poverty, which needs to be addressed to create a healthy population. We endorse your approach of calling for new income measures to tackle food insecurity in our province.

Given the importance of raising awareness and promoting engagement, please feel free to post this letter of support on your website. We value the expertise of OSNPPH and its members and welcome the opportunity to collaborate with you to raise awareness and influence action on this critical issue.

Sincerely,

Pegeen Walsh

P. Wall

Executive Director